FEDRIGONI

Caponago, 05 January 2024

Object: CVP Surface Cleaner

With the following, we want to confirm CVP Surface Cleaner developed by the company Creative Visual Products Ltd in the UK is recommended for degreasing substrates before Graphic installation.

Testing method:

- 1. apply some drops of oil on 3 glass plate, to make it 'greasy'.
- 2. don't degrease a plate, and apply Ri-Mark Platinum and Ri-Jet C50 Ultimate Slide & Tack
- 3. degrease a plate with isopropyl alcohol (IPA), then apply Ri-Mark Platinum and Ri-Jet C50 Ultimate S&T
- 4. degrease a plate with CVP Surface Cleaner, then apply Ri-Mark Platinum and Ri-Jet C50 Ultimate S&T
- 5. measure adhesion after 20 minutes and 24 hours according to FTM1 method.

Results:

	Products	Greasy plate	Plate degreased with IPA	Plate degreased with CVP Surface Cleaner
Adhesion after	Ri-Jet C50 Ultimate S&T	6.9 N/25mm	13.0 N/25mm	12.5 N/25mm
20 minutes	Ri-Mark Platinum	5.2 N/25mm	11.6 N/25mm	11.6 N/25mm
Adhesion after	Ri-Jet C50 Ultimate S&T	7.3 N/25mm	11.0 N/25mm	13.2 N/25mm
24 hours	Ri-Mark Platinum	4.6 N/25mm	13.2 N/25mm	15.7 N/25mm

Conclusion:

CVP Surface Cleaner is as effective as isopropyl alcohol for degreasing substrates.

With my kind regards

Daniele Perotti

Global Graphics Product & Business Development Manager

DRIGONI SELF-ADHESIVES

Ritrama S.p.A. Via Senatore Simonetta, 24 20867 Caponago MB, Italia M +32 474 51 48 56 daniele.perotti@fedrigoni.com www.fedrigoni.com

FEDRIGONI

Self-Adhesives Ritrama S.p.A. Sede legale e amministrativa Socio Unico Fedrigoni S.p.A. Uffici e centro di taglio e logistica Via Senatore Simonetta 24 20867 Caponago, Italy T+39 02 955 459 1 F+39 02 955 459 01

Capitale Sociale € 9.000.000 i.v. Partita IVA IT 01676140153 Regi. Imprese MB Monza e Brianza Comp. Reg R.E.A. N. 1871535

hello.selfadhesives@fedrigoni.com T+39 073 297 061 fedrigoni.com

Sedi Produttive Viale Industrie 30 20060 Basiano (MB), Italy T+39 02 923 948 1 F+39 02 923 948 39

Polo Ind.le Berbentina 60041 Sassoferrato (AN), Italy F+39 073 296 436

Direzione e coordinamento da parte di Fedrigoni **Holding Limited**

